
PART NO. 
42-90-0200 

z:tig 
4522-0050 

zz%z: 
43-76-0051 

;gz;; 
34-40-l 100 
34-40-1200 
;;4-tig;g 

06-65-l 530 

:zz:: 
rX-2X-2;~; 

28-l 4-l 870 
45-36-l 245 
32-75-2521 
02-50-4830 
02-04-l 205 
36-66-375 1 
06-42-l 600 
32-40-1581 
40-50-6300 
44-70-0100 
32-60-1041 
45-88-0520 
02-80-l 800 
32-l O-0061 
06-42-2000 
36-l 4-0061 
4588-0530 
02-80-5000 
32-10-0051 
45-88-0510 
rX-;X-~~ 

14-13-0210 

DESCRlPTtON OF PART NO. REQ. 
Water Hose Fitting (1) 
Shut Off Valve (1) 
Retainin Ring 
Spindle leeve .I [I{ 
Shear Pin 
Trostel Seal 
Water swivel Housing (With 06-33-2439 Ser.) 
Retainin Ring 

h 
II 
1 

Lpinc& ushing 
[:I 

I:{ 
Spindle (1) 
l/8 x l/2’ Roll Pin 

Spindle Spacer 
Spindle Gear 
g$saynanng I: 1 

1 Pinion Sha Assy. I:{ 
Woodruff Key 
Intermediate Gear 
Shifting Spring 
Shifting Plunger 
Pinion Gear 
ThrustBearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Clutch Gear Assembly 
Woodruff Key 
Clutch Shaft I:{ 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing [I{ 
Clutch Gear Assembly (1) 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Beating {:I 
Shifting Yoke (1) 
Diaphragm Assy.(lnc. 06651155 Pin) (1) 

BULLETIN NO. 

SERVICE PARTS LIST 55-16-0203 

The Assembly (Large #). 

PART NO. 

8~zz% 

!zz%: 
02-04-l 229 
16-76-0325 
22-84-0790 
42-14-0291 
02-04-1041 
06-82-9152 
18-74-0120 
;%l&lgi 

22-l 8-0706 

;pgg; 
22-38-0140 

ZM 
23-37-0150 
06-72-l 720 
12-l 5-7545 
22-32-0350 
06-82-5316 
28-50-6360 
06-82-5266 
12-98-3060 
06955200 
49-96-4700 
49-96-0085 
49-96-0050 
4556-0210 

D$%i%iTlON OF PART 

Foam Gasket 
118 x 314’ Groove Pin 
Shifting Knob 
Ball Bearing 

;: v Armature 
Baffle 

NO. 

Ball Bearing 
l&24 x 2-3/4’ Pan Hd. Sem. T-25 
220 V Field 
ygtg pal&tto 

Carbon Brush Assembly 
8-32 x Y16” Pan Hd. Sem. T-20 
Terminal Block 
wire Trap 
Cord Clamp 
8-16 x 1’ Pan lid. Plastite T-20 
Control Assy.-Refer to Bull. 58030020 
Service Rivet 
Service Namedate 
BrushCover ’ 
8-32 x 112’ Pan Hd. Sit. Taptite T-20 
Motor Housing 
4-40 x 114’ Pan Hd. Taotite T-10 Scr 
Instruction Plate ’ 
832 x 5il6’ Slot Hex Hd. Screw 
l-3/8” Open End Wrench 
3/16” Socket Wrench 
3132” Socket Wrench 
26. Strap and Buckle 

iii 

FOR MOlJ~l~$RILL MOTOR USE: 
l/4-20 x 718’ Socket Hd. Screw 

06-97-4056 l/4” Split Ring Lock Washer 
:b”. LUBRICATl?N 

20 Oz. Type J” Grease, No. 49-08-4220 

MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION 
13135 W. LISBON RD., BROOKFIELD, WI 53005 

Dmg. 1 



SERVICE PARTS LIST 

\ 
19 !i ’ 

BULLETIN NO. 

54-16-4040 

REVISED BULLETIN 1 DATE 

1 March’88 
WIRING INSTRUCTION 

58-01-0930 

FIG. PART NO. 
42-04-0600 
45-80-0060 
34-60-I 800 
45-22-0050 
44-60-003 1 
45-06-0050 
43-76-005 1 
34-60-2115 
42-40-0830 
34-40-l 100 
34-40-l 200 
34-40-l 350 
38-50-4555 
06-65-l 530 
06-42-2400 
34-80-3800 
02-20-2515 
06-82-9202 
28-l 4-l 870 
45-36-l 245 
32-75-2521 
02-50-4830 
02-04-l 205 
36-66-3751 
06-42-l 600 
32-40-l 561 
40-50-6300 
44-70-O 100 
32-60-l 041 
45-88-0520 
02-80-l 800 
32-10-0061 
06-42-2000 
36-l 4-0061 
45-88-0530 
02-80-5000 
32-l O-0051 
45-88-0510 
02-80-l 200 
45-98-0090 

DESCRIPTION OF PART NO. REQ. 
Water Hose Adapter 
Shut Off Valve 

(1) 

Retaining Ring 
(1) 

Z$r-&le$leeve 

Trostel Seal 
(1) 

Water Swivel Housing (With 06-83-2430 Ser.) 
Retainin Ring 
Spindle ushing % 

iii 

O-Ring 
O-Ring 
O-Ring 
Spindle 
l/8 X l/2” Roll Pin 
Woodruff Key 
Retaining Ring 
Ball Bearing 
114 - 20x4-1/4” Taptite Torx Screw 

(1) 

Gear Case Assy.(lnc. 06-65-1535 Pin) 141 
Spindle Spacer 
Spindle Gear 
Needle Bearing 
Ball Bearin 
Pinion Sha 3 t Assy. 

(4) 

Woodruff Key 
Intermediate Gear 
Shifting Spring 
Shifting Plunger 
Pinion Gear 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Clutch Gear Assembly 
Woodruff Key 
Clutch Shaft 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Clutch Gear Assembly 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Shifting Yoke (1) 

PART NO. 
14-13-0220 
30-l 5-0272 
45-06-0350 
06-65-0840 
28-60-0056 
02-04-l 229 
16-70-0320 
22-84-0790 
42-14-0291 
02-04-1041 
06-82-9152 
18-70-0290 
23-16-1410 
22-20-0680 
22-1 a-0702 
06-82-8835 
22-56-0470 
22-38-0140 
31-17-0200 
06-62-7326 
22-64-4460 
06-a5-0200 
12-l 5-7020 
22-32-0350 
06-82-7252 
28-50-6360 
06-62-5266 
i 2-98-2100 
06-95-5200 
49-96-4700 
45-88-0800 

DESCRIPTION OF PART NO. REQ. 
Diaphragm Assy.(lnc. 06-65-l 155 Pin) {;I 
Shift Cam 
Gear Case Seal 
116 x 314” Groove Pin 
Shifting Knob 
Ball Bearing 
120 V Armature 
Fan 
Baffle 
Ball Bearing 
10-24x2-3/4” Torx Sem. Screw 
120 V. Field 
Motor Insulator 
Brush Tube 
Carbon Brush Assembly 
&32x5/1 6” Pan Torx Sem. Screw 
Terminal Block 
Wire Trap 
Cord Clamp 
8-16x1” Pan Hd. Plastite Torx Screw 
Cord Set (Inc. 23-35-0120 Plug) 
Nameplate Screw 
Nameplate 
Brush Cover 
8-32 x 318” Pan Slot Taptite Screw 
Motor Housing 
4-40x1/4” Pan Hd. Taptite Screw 
Instruction Plate 
6-32 x 5/16” Slot Hex Hd. Screw 
l-3/8” Open End Wrench 
Water Hose Washer(For Fig. No. 1) 

id 
(1) 

FOR MOUNTING DRILL MOTOR USE: 
06-75-3090 l/4-20 x 718” Socket Hd. Screw 
06-97-4050 

FIG. LUBRICATION 
l/4” Split Ring Lock Washer 

19 la Oz. Type “E” Grease, No. 49-08-4121 

MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION 
13135 W. LISBON RD., BROOKFIELD, WI 53005 



/’ Component Parts (Small #) 
Are Included When Ordering 
The Assembly (Large #). 

BULLETIN NO. 
54-16-4041 

v 

WIRING INSTRUCTION 

58-01-0930 

FIG. PART NO. 
42-04-0600 
45-60-0060 
34-60-l 600 
4522-0050 
44-60-0032 
45-06-0050 
43-76-0051 
34-60-2115 
42-40-0630 
34-40-I 100 
34-40-t 200 
34-40-t 350 
30-50-4555 
06-65-l 530 
06-42-2400 
34-80-3800 
02-20-2515 
06-82-9202 
28-14-1870 
45-36-l 245 
32-75-2521 
02-50-4830 
02-04-l 205 
36-66-3751 
06-42-l 600 
32-40-l 561 
40-50-6300 
44-70-01 oo 
32-60-l 041 
45-88-0520 
02-80-l a00 
32-10-0061 
06-42-2000 
36-14-0061 
45-88-0530 
02-80-5000 
32-10-0051 
45-63-0510 
02-80-l 200 
45-98-0090 

DESCRlPTtON OF PART NO. REQ. 
Water Hose Adapter (1) 
Shut Off Valve 
Retainin Ring II{ 
S indle 8 
&ear Pin 

leeve 

Trostel Seat 
Water Swivel Housing (With 06-63-2430 Ser.) iy/ 
Retainin Ring 
Spindle ushing % 

O-Ring 
(1) 
(2) 

Spindle 
l/6 x l/2” Roll Pin 
Woodruff Key 

II 

Retaining Ring 
Ball Bearing 
l/4-20 x 4-114” Taptite T-30 13 

Spindle Spacer 
Gear Case Assy.(lnc. 06-65-1535 Pin) [;I 

Spindle Gear (1) 
Needle Bearing 
Ball Bearin 
Pinion Sha 1 Assy. 

[:I 

Woodruff Key 
Intermediate Gear 
Shifting Spring I :j 
Shifting Plunger 
Pinion Gear 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Clutch Gear Assembly 
Woodruff Key 
Clutch Shaft 
Thrust Bearing Washer 

(1) 
(1) 

Thrust Bearing 
Clutch Gear Assembly 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Shifting Yoke. (1) 

PART NO. 
14-13-0210 
30-l 5-0272 
45-06-0350 
06-65-0840 
2560-0056 
02-04-l 229 
16-70-0320 
22-64-0790 
42-14-0291 
02-04-l 041 
06-82-9152 
i a-70-0290 
23-16-1410 
22-20-0680 
22-i a-0702 
06-82-8835 
22-56-0470 
22-36-0140 
31-17-0200 
06-62-7326 
22-64-4460 
06-72-l 720 
i 2-99-i a75 
22-32-0350 
06-82-5316 
28-50-6360 
06-62-5266 
i 2-98-21 oo 
06-95-5200 
49-96-4700 
45aa-0800 

DESCRIPTION OF PART 
Dia hragm Assy.(lnc. 06-65 
Shi Cam R 
Gear Case Seal 
l/6 x 3f4” Groove Pin 
Shifting Knob 
Ball Bearing 
120 V Armature 

.1155 
NO. REQ. 

Pin) (1) 

II 1 
(1) 

1; I 

FOR MOUNTING DRILL MOTOR US 
06-75-3090 l/4-20 x 716” 8: ocket Hd. Screw 
06-97-4050 l/4” Split Ring Lock Washer 

FIG. LUBRICATION 
* 19 20 Oz. Type “J” Grease, No. 49-08-4220. 

Fan 
Baffle 
Ball Bearing 
lo24 x 2-3/4” Pan Hd. Sem. T-25 
120 V. Field 
Motor insulator 
Brush Tube 
Carbon Brush Assembly 
6-32 x 5/16” Pan Hd. Sem.T-20 
Terminal Block 
Wire Trap 
Cord Clamp 
6-16 x 1” Pan Hd. Plastite T-20 
Cord Set (Inc. 23-36-0120 Plug) 
Service Rivet 
Service Nameplate 
Brush Cover 
6-32 x l/2” Pan Hd. Slt. Taptite T-20 
Motor Housing 
4-40 x l/4’ Pan Hd. TaptiteT-10 
Instruction Plate 
6-32 x 5/l 6” Slotted Hex Hd. Screw 
l-3/6” Open End Wrench 
Water Hose Washer(For Fig. No. 1) 

MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION 
13135 W. LISBON RD., BROOKFIELD, WI 53005 



WIRING INSTRUCTION

REVISED BULLETIN DATE

SERVICE PARTS LIST
BULLETIN NO.

TWO SPEED DYMODRILL

54-16-4042

 4094 740B

54-16-4041 Mar. 2008

FIG.     PART NO.        DESCRIPTION OF PART              NO. REQ.
1 42-04-0600 Water Hose Adapter (1)  
2 45-80-0060 Shut Off Valve (1) 

  3 34-60-1800 Retaining Ring (1) 
  4 45-22-0050 Spindle Sleeve (1) 

5 44-60-0032 Shear Pin  (1) 
  6 45-06-0050 Trostel Seal (2) 

7 43-76-0051 Water Swivel Hsg Incl 06-83-2430 Scr (1)
  8 34-60-2115 Retaining Ring (1)
  9 42-40-0830 Spindle Bushing (1)
 10 34-40-1100 O-Ring (1)
 11 34-40-1200 O-Ring (1)
 12 34-40-1350 O-Ring (2) 
 13 38-50-4555 Spindle (1)

14 06-65-1530 1/8 x 1/2" Roll Pin  (1)
15 06-42-2400  Woodruff Key  (1) 
16 34-80-3800 Retaining Ring  (1)
17 02-20-2515 Ball Bearing  (1)
18 06-82-9202 1/4-20 x 4-1/4" Taptite T-30 (4) 
19 28-14-1870 Gear Case Assy. Incl 06-65-1535 Pin (1)
20 45-36-1245 Spindle Spacer  (1)
21 32-75-2521 Spindle Gear  (1)
22 02-50-4830  Needle Bearing (1)
23 02-04-1205 Ball Bearing (4)  

 24 36-66-3751 Pinion Shaft Assy. (1) 
25 06-42-1600 Woodruff Key  (1) 
26 32-40-1581 Intermediate Gear  (1) 
27 40-50-6300 Shifting  Spring (2)
28 44-70-0100 Shifting Plunger  (2)

 29 32-60-1041 Pinion Gear (1)
30 45-88-0520 Thrust Bearing Washer (1) 
31 02-80-1800 Thrust Bearing  (1)

 32 32-10-0060 Clutch Gear Assembly  (1)
33 06-42-2000 Woodruff Key  (1) 

 34 36-14-0061 Clutch Shaft (1)
35 45-88-0530 Thrust Bearing Washer  (1) 
36 02-80-5000  Thrust Bearing  (1)
37 32-10-0051 Clutch Gear Assembly  (1) 
38 45-88-0510 Thrust Bearing Washer  (2) 
39 02-80-1200  Thrust Bearing  (1) 

 40 45-98-0090 Shifting Yoke (1)
41 14-13-0210 Diaphragm Assy.(Inc. 06-65-1155 Pin) (1)

 42 30-15-0272 Shift Cam (1)
 43 43-44-0580 Foam Gasket (2)

FOR MOUNTING DRILL MOTOR USE:
            06-75-3090      1/4-20 x 7/8" Socket Hd. Screw     (4) 
            06-97-4050      1/4" Split Ring Lock Washer     (4)

FIG.    LUBRICATION
19       20 Oz. Type "J" Grease, No. 49-08-4220.

44 06-65-0840 1/8 x 3/4" Groove Pin  (1) 
 45 25-60-0056 Shifting Knob (1) 
 46 02-04-1229 Ball Bearing (1) 

47 16-70-0320 120 V Armature  (1) 
 48 22-84-0790 Fan (1) 
 49 42-14-0291 Baffl e (1) 

50  02-04-1041 Ball Bearing  (1) 
51 06-82-9152 10-24 x 2-3/4" Pan Hd. Sem. T-25 (2) 
52 18-70-0290 120 V. Field  (1)

 53 23-16-1410 Motor Insulator (1) 
 54 22-20-0680 Brush Tube (2) 

55 22-18-0702 Carbon Brush Assembly  (2)
56 06-82-8835 8-32 x 5/16" Pan Hd. Sem.T-20  (2) 
57 22-56-0470 Terminal Block  (1) 

 58 22-38-0140 Wire Trap (1) 
 59 31-17-0200 Cord Clamp (1)

60 06-82-7326 8-16 x 1" Pan Hd. Plastite T-20 (2) 
 61 22-64-0300 Cord Set (1)
 62 06-72-1720 Service Rivet (2)
 63 12-99-1875 Service Nameplate (1) 
 64 22-32-0350 Brush Cover (2)

65 06-82-5316 8-32 x 1/2" Pan Hd. Slt. Taptite T-20 (2)
 66 28-50-6360 Motor Housing (1)

67 06-82-5266 4-40 x 1/4" Pan Hd. TaptiteT-10 (2)
 68 12-98-2100 Instruction Plate (1)

69 06-95-5200 8-32 x 5/16" Slotted Hex Hd. Screw (1)
 70 45-36-0225 Gear Spacer (1)

49-96-4700 1-3/8" Open End Wrench  (1) 
45-88-0800 Water Hose Washer (For Fig. No. 1) (1)
61-30-0060 Water Seal Jig (1)

FIG.      PART NO.        DESCRIPTION OF PART NO. REQ.

SPECIFY CATALOG NO. AND SERIAL NO. WHEN ORDERING PARTS

STARTING 
SERIAL NO.          58-01-0930

00 EXAMPLE:
Component Parts (Small #) 
Are Included When Ordering 
The Assembly (Large #).

0

CATALOG NO.   



SERVICE PARTS LIST 
BULLETIN NO. 

55-l 6-0200 

WIRING INSTRUCTION 

58-03-0020 

FIG. PARTNO. 
1 42-9662tl6 

3= 
4 4622-oo50 

: 
7 43-76-0051 
8 3460-2115 
9 42_4M)830 

10 34-461100 
11 34-4@1266 
12 34-40-1366 
13 38-564665 
14 66-65-1536 
15 &42-2400 
16 3480-3800 
17 (M-20-2515 
18 r&82-9202 
19 28-14-1870 
20 45361246 
21 32-75-2521 

g :z 
24 36663751 
25 %-42-1600 
26 32-40-1581 
274@5&63w 
28 44-76-61al 
29 32-6g-1041 

%%%z 
32 32-lcr-6661 

z z%% 

EG 

z!Xz!zz 
464598oo90 
41 1413-022g 

/ 
18 19 

DESCRlPTlON OF PART 
Water Hose Fiiing 
Shut Dff Valve 
Retaining Ring 
Spindle Sleeve 
Shear Pin 
Trostel Seal 
Water Swivel Housing 
Retaining Ring 
g;tnF Bushrng 

::;;;; 

Spindle 
l/8 x l/2” Roll Pin 
Woodruff Key 
Retaining Ring 
Ball Bearing 
1 I4 - 26 x 4-l 14” Taptite Torx Screw 
Gear Case Assembly (Incl. 66-65-1535 Pin) 
Spindle Spacer 
Spindle Gear 
Needle Bearing 
Ball Bearing 
Pinion Shaft Assy. 
Woodruff Key 
Intermediate Gear 
Shifting Spring 
Shifting Plunger 
Pinion Gear 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Clutch Gear Assembly 
Woodruff Key 
Clutch Shaft 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Clutch Gear Assembly 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Shiiing Yoke 
Diaphragm Assy. (Incl. 06-651155 Pin1 

FIG. PART NO. 

42 30-15-0272 

zz 

zzz%z 
47 1676-o 
48 22-846796 

: %lzz: 
51 (X-82-9152 
52 lE74-cR20 
53 23-16-1410 
54 22~26-068g 
55 22-180705 
6606828835 
67 22-56-6470 

: zz%z 
66 W-7326 
g 23u;;r 

63 12-15-4160 

:zzzz 
6626&6366 

zzr !zzz! 

DESCRIPTION OF PART NO. REQ. 

Shii. Cam 
Gear Case Seal 
l/8 x 314” Groove Pin 
Shifting Knob 
Ball Bearing 
FnV Armature (lncl. Fig. No. 48) 

-.. 
Baffle 
Ball Bearing 
10-24 x 2-3/4” Torx Sem. Screw @ee Note) 
z#IV Field 
Motor Insulator 
Brush Tube 
Carbon Brush Assembly 
832 x 5/16” Pan Torx Sem Screw 
Terminal Block 
Wire Trap 
Cord Clam 
8-16 x 1’ B an Hd. Plastite Torx Screw 
Control Assy. - Refer To Bull. 58-03-gO20 
Nameplate -- Screw 
Nameplate - Service 
Brush Cover 
832 x 318” Pan Slot Taptite Screw 
Motor Housing 
4-46 x l/4” Pan Hd. Taptite Screw 
Instruction Plate 

NOTE: Fig. 51 Apply Type 242 Blue Loctite and Torque 

To 126 - 166 Lb. In. 

06-83-2430 lo-32 x l/4” Set Screw (Not Shown) For Fig. NO. 7 
4996-4700 l-3/8” Open End Wrench (Not Shown) (1) 
49-96-0685 3/16” Hex Wrench (Not Shown) 
4996-CNX6 3/32” Hex Wrench (Not Shown) 1:; 
45666210 26” Strap & Buckle (Not Shown) (1) 

FOR MOUNTING DRILL MOTOR 
06-75-3090 l/4-20 x 718” Socket HdScrew (4) 
IX-974050 l/4” Split Ring Lock Washer (4) 

MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION 

13135 W. LISBON RD., BROOKFIELD. WIS. 53005 



BULLETIN NO. 

SERVICE PARTS LIST 55-16-0201 

PART NO. 
42--200 
45-80-0060 
34-60-1800 
45-22-0050 
44-60-0031 
45-06-0050 
43-76-0051 

:$$I$; 

::z ;g 
34-40-l 350 
38-50-4555 

::fX:% 
34-80-3800 
02-20-2515 
06-82-9202 
28-14-1870 
45-36-1245 
32-75-2521 
02-50-4830 
02-04-l 205 
36663751 
06-42-l 600 
32-40-l 581 
40-50-6309 
44-70-0109 
32-60-1041 
45-88-0520 
02-80-l 890 
32-10-0061 
06-42-2000 
36-14-0061 
45-88-0530 
02-80-5000 
32-10-0051 
45-88-0510 
02-80-l 200 
45989090 

DESCRIPTION OF PART NO. REG. 
Water Hose Fitting 
Shut Off Valve 
Retafnin Ring 
S indle &eve 
&ear Pin 
Trostef Seal 

(With 0888-2430 8cr.) 

Woodruff Key 
Retaining Ring 
Ball ‘Bearin 
114 - 20x4- 9 14’ Taptite Torx Screw 
Gear Case Assy.(lnc. 06-65-1535 Pin) 
Spindle Spacer 
Spindle Gear 
f$Tgasnanng 

Pinion Sha 1 Assy. 
Woodruff Key 
Intermediate Gear 
Shifting Spring 
Shifting Plunger 
Pinion Gear 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Clutch Gear Assembly 
Woodruff Key 
Clutch Shaft 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
ThNSt Beating 
Clutch Gear Assembly 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
ThNSt &XUi~ 
Shifting Yoke 

56 

PART NO. 
14-13-0220 

z-%z 
0665ix340 
28-605056 

~~?k%z 
22-84-9790 

xz%:: 
22-18-0705 

;:g-:;: 
22-3810140 
3Mg-002 

23-37-0150 
06-85-0200 
12-15-4160 
22-32-0350 
M&7272; 

06-82-5266 
12-98-3060 

45-56-0210 

DESGRIPTIGN DF PART NO. REQ. 

ShkUll 
Df hragm Assy.(lnc. 06-65-l 155 Pin) I;{ 

Gear Case Seal 
III 

220 V Armature 

ke 
Ball Beating II : 
10-24x2-3/4’ Torx Sem. Screw 
220 V Field 
M&i: !r&ator 

Carbon Brush Assembly 
832x5/16 Pan Ton Sem. Screw 
Terminal Block 
wire Traf~~ 
Cord Clamp [I{ 
8-16x1’ Pan Hd. Pfastite Torx Screw (2) 
Coo;res&$efer 1D Bull. 58838020 (1) 

ew 

k%%zsr 
8-32 x 38” Pan Slot Taptite Screw 
Motor Housing 
4-49x114’ Pan Hd. Tap&e Screw 
Instruction Plate 
8-32 x 5116’ Slot Hex Hd. Screw 
13J8’Opet-i End Wrench 
3t16” Socket Wrench 
3l32’ Socket Wrench 
26” Strap and Buckle 

FOR MCMMERILL MOTOR USE: 
l/4-20 x 7/8” Socket Hd. Screw (4) 

06-97-4050 
FIG. LUBRlCATfON 

l/4’ Split Ring Lock Washer (4) 

19 18 Oz. Type “E’ Grease, No. 49-08-4121 

MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION 
13135 W. LISBON RD., BROOKFIELD, WI 53005 



FIG. PART NO. 

:z=: 
34-60-l 800 
45-22X)050 

:zg 
43-76-0051 
;;-3;;g 

34&M& 

34-40:1350 
38504555 
06-65-l 530 
06-42-2400 
34803800 
02-20-2515 
06-82-9202 
28-14-1870 
4536-l 245 
32-75-2521 
02-50-4830 
tM4M4$:7 

06-42-l 600 
32-40-1581 
40508300 
44-70~100 
32-60-1041 
45-88-0520 
02-80-l 800 
32-1 O-0061 
06-42-2000 
36-14-0061 

;;g!;g 
32-10-0051 
45884510 
02-80-l 200 
45-98-0090 

BULLETIN NO. 

SERVICE PARTS LIST 55-l 6-0202 

REVISED BULLETIN 1 DATE 
I 

TWO SPEED DYMC\““” ’ JYlllLL 
55-16-0201 1 Mar.‘94 

WIRING INSTRUCTION 

CATALOG NO. 4094-5 744A 58-03-0020 

DESCRlPTfDN OF PART NC 
Water Hose Fiing 
Shut Off Valve 
Retafnin Ring 
S indfe 8 leeve 
&ear Pin 
Trostel Seal 
Water Swivel Housing (With 06-83-2430 8cr.) 
Retainin Ring 
Spindle ushing \ 
G-Ring 
$!i 

S indle 
1 & x l/r Roll Pin 
Woodruff Key 
~~~a$nRmg 

11620 x 4- B 14” Taptite T-38 Screw 
Gear Case Assy.(lnc. 06-65-1535 Pin) 
Spindle Spacer 
Spindle Gear 
Needle Bearing 
Ball Bealin 
Pinion Sha a Assy. 
Woodruff Key 
intermediate Gear 
Shifting Spring 
Shifting Plunger 
Pinion Gear 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Clutch Gear Assembly 
Woodruff Key 
Clutch Shaft 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Bearing 
Clutch Gear Assembly 
Thrust Bearing Washer 
Thrust Beating 
Shifting Yoke 

The Assembly (Large #). , 

PART NO. 
14-13-0210 
30-15-0272 

LIZ 
2560-0056 

:;z:z 
22-84-0790 
42-14-0291 
02-04-l 041 
06-82-9152 
18-74-0120 

&zzz~ 
22-184706 
06-82-8835 
22-56-0470 
22-380 140 
31-17-0200 
06-82-7326 
23-37-0150 
0672-l 728 
12- 15-7545 
22-32-0350 
tI;g;g 

EEZE 
06-95-5200 
44964700 
49964085 
4496-0050 
45-56-0210 

DESCRIPTION OF PART NO. REQ. 

Shit Cam 
Dia hragm Assy.(lnc. 06-65-l 155 Pin) 1 

II 
Gear Case Seal 
1 i8 x 314’ Groove Pin 
Shifting Knob 
Ball Beating 

zvArmature 
Baffle (1) 
Ball Beating 
10-24 x 23/4’ Pan Hd. Sem. T-25 [:I 
220 V Field 
;c$; @nstor I{ : 

(2) 
Carbon Brush Assembly 
8-32 x 5116. Pan Hd. Sem. T-20 [:I 
Terminal Block 
wire Trap $1 
Cord Clamp 
8-16 x 1’ Pan Hd. Plastite T-20 I :j 
Control Assy.-Refer b Bull. 58-03-092U (1 
Service Rivet 

II 
2 

Service Nameplate 
Brush Cover 
8-32 x l/2’ Pan Hd. Sit. Taptite T-29 

:) 

Motor Housing II 
: 

440 x 114’ Pan Hd. Taptfte T-10 Ser. 
Instruction Plate II 

: 

832 x 5/16’ Slot Hex Hd. Screw 
1-3W Open End Wrench I:; 
3116’ Socket Wrench 
3/32’ Socket Wrench I:{ 
26’ Strap and Buckfe (1) 

FoR M~~~~~~R’L~I~,~~~et Hd. Screw 
06-97-4050 l/4’ Split Ring Lock Washer 

FIG. LUBRlCATlON 
* 19 20 Oz. Type .J- Grease, No. 49-084220 

(4) 
(4) 

MILWAUKEE ELECTRIC TOOL CORPORATION 
13135 W. LISBON RD., BROOKFIELD, WI 53005 

Feel the difference with Milwaukee. Check out the collection of drills and drivers we offer.

https://www.toolsid.com/milwaukee/
https://www.toolsid.com/power-drills-drivers.html

